Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/06/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STAWSKI DISTRIBUTING CO., INC.		02/06/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLMOS BIALYSTOK S.A.	
Street Address:	UL Elewatorska 20	
City:	15-950 Bialystok	
State/Country:	POLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: POLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75115913	ZUBROWKA
Serial Number:	78653458	ZUBRÓWKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 813-5900

Email: pboisson@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 1: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CEDC-0602333

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900043321

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0449 CH \$65.00

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Boisson
Signature:	/patrick boisson/
Date:	03/02/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=060302 CEDC assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0450

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STAWSKI DISTRIBUTING CO. INC., an Illinois corporation, with an address of 2017 N. Mendell, Chicago, Illinois 60614 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following applications to register Trademarks in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK

SERIAL NUMBER

ŻUBRÓWKA

75/115913

ŻUBRÓWKA and Bison Design

78/653458

and

RECORDED: 03/02/2006

WHEREAS, POLMOS BIALYSTOK, S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Poland, located and doing business at UI. Elewatorska 20, 15-950, Bialystok, Poland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and applications therefore and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the above-identified applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

STAWSKI DISTRIBUTING CO., INC.

Bv:

Name: S.O. STAWSKI.

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: 2-6-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0451